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7,805,587
3,465,186
2,844,362
2,815,678
2,325,970
2,312,798
1,538,519
997,741
961,653
759,337
467,988
440,686
440,152
393,970
364,202
328,631
323,093
290,633
285,986
261,496
256,631
236,323
207,773
205,615
202,811
201,818
199,361
183,000
181,350
176,079
148,697
141,428
137,223
134,875
133,700
128,409
124,935
118,093
116,441
114,842
113,601
107,172
103,542
99,855
93,811
92,826
89,217
87,914
82,234
78,964

Live Nation

Semmel Concerts Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY)
FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen (GERMANY)
AEG Presents

SJM (UNITED KINGDOM)

MCD Productions (IRELAND)

Marshall Arts (AEG)

Kilimanjaro Live (UNITED KINGDOM)

Peter Rieger Konzertagentur (GERMANY)

DF Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)

Riff Producciones (SPAIN)

Triple A Entertainment Group (UNITED KINGDOM)
Greenhouse Talent (BELGIUM / NETHERLANDS)
D’Alessandro & Galli / Di & Gi Srl (ITALY)

PSE (BELGIUM)

Messina Touring Group (AEG)

DHP Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)

Aiken Promotions (IRELAND)

Everything Is New (PORTIGUAL)

Phil McIntyre Entertainments (UNITED KINGDOM)
Entertainers (UNITED KINGDOM)

Alias - JHD Production (FRANCE)

Charmenko (UNITED KINGDOM)

Otto Hofner (GERMANY)

Regular Music (UNITED KINGDOM)
Undercover (GERMANY)

abc Production AG (SWITZERLAND)
Fullsteam Agency (FINLAND)

Arcadia Live Gmbh (AUSTRIA)

Music Plus Sport (UNITED KINGDOM)
Barracuda Music GmbH

Friendly Fire (NETHERLANDS)

Ritmos e Blues - Producoes (PORTUGAL)
Barley Arts Promotion (ITALY)

Feld Entertainment

C2 Concerts (GERMANY)

Contra Promotion (GERMANY)

Dirk Becker Entertainment (GERMANY)

Nova Music Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY)
A Entertainment

Mercury Wheels @ Live Nation (SPAIN) (LN)
Beatbox (DENMARK)

Doctor Music (SPAIN)

Four Artists Booking (GERMANY)

MCT Agentur (GERMANY)

Inter Concerts (FRANCE)

Hannover Concerts (GERMANY)

Extratours (GERMANY)

MB Presents (BELGIUM)

Gerard Drouot Productions (FRANCE)

All figures are for tickets sold in Europe as reported to

$678,739,606
$189,416,672
$195,101,904
$278,776,019
$194,302,526
$158,456,001
$170,489,373
$63,108,201
$99,729,091
$41,846.464
$23,998,728
$27,391,762
$27,638,385
$27,134,108
$17,042,565
$22,896,987
$27,781,022
$25,439,066
$15,942,351
$15,559,608
$8,195,766
$20,441,787
$16,420,784
$9,618,109
$10,393,327
$8,123,580
$23,810,422
$19,920,460
$13,603,556
$9,364,158
$13,142,758
$7,866,670
$8,186,714
$6,984,485
$5,119,853
$4,105,193
$3,884,979
$12,560,217
$9,325,335
$3,953,975
$8,240,000
$10,351,955
$9,018,838
$4,249,406
$7,805,104
$10,970,835
$9,956,620
$4,429,112
$6,091,501
$9,652,233
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78,196
75,947
74,126
65,336
57,050
54,173
50,950
46,326
46,129
45,222
45,105
42,874
42,055
40,654
40,160
40,113
39,981
38,418
36,851
36,741
35,969
34,461
32,915
32,906
31,373
29,887
28,811
28,420
28,006
27,211
27,063
26,518
26,162
26,081
26,069
24,431
24,425
23,722
22,980
21,874
21,659
20,525
19,985
19,770
19,621
19,271
19,168
19,133
19,128
18,369

oretsse: 10P 100 PROMOTERS

Trinity Music (GERMANY)

Pk Events (GERMANY)

Kennedy Street Enterprises (UNITED KINGDOM)
PGM Promoters Group Munich Konzertagentur Gmbh (GERMANY)
MAAG Music & Arts AG (GERMANY)

Music Circus Concertbiiro (GERMANY)

Act Entertainment (SWITZERLAND)

All Things Live

Planet Events (SPAIN)

Next Step (BELGIUM)

Esmerarte (SPAIN)

Sold Out Shows (SPAIN)

Attraction Management (SPAIN)

Ico Concerts (DENMARK)

Skyline (BELGIUM)

Corida (FRANCE)

RLM Producciones (SPAIN)

Avalon Promotions (SPAIN)

Prime Artists (PORTUGAL)

La Rock (SPAIN)

D2m Berlin (GERMANY)

Universal Music (SPAIN)

Good News Productions (SWITZERLAND)
House Of Entertainment (BELGIUM)

Gracia Live (BELGIUM)

Music Hall (BELGIUM)

Hook Management (SPAIN)

Landstreicher Booking (GERMANY)

X-Urban (SWITZERLAND)

Odlive Productions (BELGIUM)

Nigel Mcintyre Productions (UNITED KINGDOM)
33 Producciones (SPAIN)

Mad Music (SPAIN)

Deep Bridge (BELGIUM)

Mainland Music (SWITZERLAND)

MJR Group (UNITED KINGDOM)

Studio 100 (BELGIUM)

Proactiv (SPAIN)

Gadget Management & Concert Agency (SWITZERLAND)
Conquista Padrao (PORTUGAL)

Panta Management (GERMANY)

VERTIGO (ITALY)

MTS (GERMANY)

Luger (SWEDEN)

Sharemusic (SPAIN)

Concert Concept Veranstaltungs (GERMANY)
IAG Enterprise (SPAIN)

Stargarage AG (SWITZERLAND)

Karsten Jahnke Konzertdirektion (GERMANY)
Live Comedy (BELGIUM)

$5,238,551
$5,153,826
$5,452,246
$7,272,449
$4,974,453
$5,767,394
$3,897,454
$5,138,578
$2,379,324
$2,284,908
$1,859,067
$3,993,976
$1,610,568
$5,059,249

$347,371
$3,191,902
$2,640,085
$1,644,969
$2,390,060
$1,991,396
$1,368,322
$2,417,532
$3,335,548
$1,610,013
$2,101,902
$1,196,454
$1,244,227
$1,141,356
$2,662,026
$1,319,929
$1,579,402
$1,366,584
$1,731,973

$784,186.60

$1,666,197
$1,114,086

$715,095.20

$2,001,826
$1,595,885
$1,237,531
$697,884
$912,429
$688,765
$1,362,985
$1,278,268
$619,692
$2,040,684
$1,733972
$1,482,352
$583,681

for shows played between 2/1/19 and 1/31/20. The figures for Live Nation and AEG presents are cumulative figures

calculated by combining all of their subsidiaries for their listing. The subsidiaries are also listed separately for comparison and designated as LN or AEG.
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