## magna **EURO** TOP 100 PROMOTERS Charta

4	7,805,587	Live Nation	\$678,739,606	51	78,196	Trinity Music (GERMANY)	\$5,238,551
				52	75,947	Pk Events (GERMANY)	\$5,153,826
2	3,465,186	Semmel Concerts Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY)	\$189,416,672	_	74,126	Kennedy Street Enterprises (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$5,452,246
3	2,844,362	FKP Scorpio Konzertproduktionen (GERMANY)	\$195,101,904	53	65,336	PGM Promoters Group Munich Konzertagentur Gmbh (GERMANY)	
4	2,815,678	AEG Presents	\$278,776,019	54	57,050	MAAG Music & Arts AG (GERMANY)	\$4,974,453
5	2,325,970	SJM (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$194,302,526	55	54,173	Music Circus Concertbüro (GERMANY)	\$5,767,394
6	2,312,798	MCD Productions (IRELAND)	\$158,456,001	56		· ,	
7	1,538,519	Marshall Arts (AEG)	\$170,489,373	57	50,950 46,326	Act Entertainment (SWITZERLAND)	\$3,897,454
8	997,741	Kilimanjaro Live (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$63,108,201	58		All Things Live	\$5,138,578
9	961,653	Peter Rieger Konzertagentur (GERMANY)	\$99,729,091	59	46,129	Planet Events (SPAIN)	\$2,379,324
10	759,337	DF Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$41,846.464	60	45,222	Next Step (BELGIUM)	\$2,284,908
11	467,988	Riff Producciones (SPAIN)	\$23,998,728	61	45,105	Esmerarte (SPAIN)	\$1,859,067
12	440,686	Triple A Entertainment Group (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$27,391,762	62	42,874	Sold Out Shows (SPAIN)	\$3,993,976
13	440,152	Greenhouse Talent (BELGIUM / NETHERLANDS)	\$27,638,385	63	42,055	Attraction Management (SPAIN)	\$1,610,568
14	393,970	D'Alessandro & Galli / Di & Gi Srl (ITALY)	\$27,134,108	64	40,654	Ico Concerts (DENMARK)	\$5,059,249
15	364,202	PSE (BELGIUM)	\$17,042,565	65	40,160	Skyline (BELGIUM)	\$347,371
16	328,631	Messina Touring Group (AEG)	\$22,896,987	66	40,113	Corida (FRANCE)	\$3,191,902
17	323,093	DHP Concerts (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$27,781,022	67	39,981	RLM Producciones (SPAIN)	\$2,640,085
18	290,633	Aiken Promotions (IRELAND)	\$25,439,066	68	38,418	Avalon Promotions (SPAIN)	\$1,644,969
19	285,986	Everything Is New (PORTIGUAL)	\$15,942,351	69	36,851	Prime Artists (PORTUGAL)	\$2,390,060
20	261,496	Phil McIntyre Entertainments (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$15,559,608	70	36,741	La Rock (SPAIN)	\$1,991,396
21	256,631	Entertainers (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$8,195,766	71	35,969	D2m Berlin (GERMANY)	\$1,368,322
22	236,323	Alias - JHD Production (FRANCE)	\$20,441,787	72	34,461	Universal Music (SPAIN)	\$2,417,532
23	207,773	Charmenko (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$16,420,784	73	32,915	Good News Productions (SWITZERLAND)	\$3,335,548
24	205,615	Otto Hofner (GERMANY)	\$9,618,109	74	32,906	House Of Entertainment (BELGIUM)	\$1,610,013
25	202,811	Regular Music (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$10,393,327	75	31,373	Gracia Live (BELGIUM)	\$2,101,902
26	201,818	Undercover (GERMANY)	\$8,123,580	76	29,887	Music Hall (BELGIUM)	\$1,196,454
27	199,361	abc Production AG (SWITZERLAND)	\$23,810,422	77	28,811	Hook Management (SPAIN)	\$1,244,227
28	183,000	Fullsteam Agency (FINLAND)	\$19,920,460	78	28,420	Landstreicher Booking (GERMANY)	\$1,141,356
29	181,350	Arcadia Live Gmbh (AUSTRIA)	\$13,603,556	79	28,006	X-Urban (SWITZERLAND)	\$2,662,026
30	176,079	Music Plus Sport (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$9,364,158	80	27,211	Odlive Productions (BELGIUM)	\$1,319,929
31	148,697	Barracuda Music GmbH	\$13,142,758	81	27,053	Nigel McIntyre Productions (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$1,579,402
32	141,428	Friendly Fire (NETHERLANDS)	\$7,866,670	82	26,518	33 Producciones (SPAIN)	\$1,366,584
33	137,223	Ritmos e Blues - Producoes (PORTUGAL)	\$8,186,714	83	26,162	Mad Music (SPAIN)	\$1,731,973
34	134,875	Barley Arts Promotion (ITALY)	\$6,984,485	84	26,081	Deep Bridge (BELGIUM)	\$784,186.60
35	133,700	Feld Entertainment	\$5,119,853	85	26,069	Mainland Music (SWITZERLAND)	\$1,666,197
36	128,409	C2 Concerts (GERMANY)	\$4,105,193	86	24,431	MJR Group (UNITED KINGDOM)	\$1,114,086
37	124,935	` ,	\$3,884,979	87	24,425	Studio 100 (BELGIUM)	\$715,095.20
38	118,093	Dirk Becker Entertainment (GERMANY)	\$12,560,217	88	23,722	Proactiv (SPAIN)	\$2,001,826
39	116,441	Nova Music Entertainment GmbH (GERMANY)	\$9,325,335	89	22,980	Gadget Management & Concert Agency (SWITZERLAND)	\$1,595,885
40	114,842	A Entertainment	\$3,953,975	90	21,874	Conquista Padrao (PORTUGAL)	\$1,237,531
41	113,601	Mercury Wheels @ Live Nation (SPAIN) (LN)	\$8,240,000	91	21,659	Panta Management (GERMANY)	\$697,884
42	107,172	Beatbox (DENMARK)	\$10,351,955	92	20,525	VERTIGO (ITALY)	\$912,429
43	103,542	Doctor Music (SPAIN)	\$9,018,838	93	19,985	MTS (GERMANY)	\$688,765
44	99,855	Four Artists Booking (GERMANY)	\$4,249,406	94	19,770	Luger (SWEDEN)	\$1,362,985
45	93,811	MCT Agentur (GERMANY)	\$7,805,104	95	19,621	Sharemusic (SPAIN)	\$1,278,268
46	92,826	Inter Concerts (FRANCE)	\$10,970,835	96	19,271	Concert Concept Veranstaltungs (GERMANY)	\$619,692
47	89,217	Hannover Concerts (GERMANY)	\$9,956,620	97	19,168	IAG Enterprise (SPAIN)	\$2,040,684
48	87,914	Extratours (GERMANY)	\$4,429,112	98	19,133	Stargarage AG (SWITZERLAND)	\$1,733,972
49	82,234	MB Presents (BELGIUM)	\$6,091,501	99	19,128	Karsten Jahnke Konzertdirektion (GERMANY)	\$1,482,352
50	78,964	Gerard Drouot Productions (FRANCE)	\$9,652,233	100	18,369	Live Comedy (BELGIUM)	\$583,681

All figures are for tickets sold in Europe as reported to POLLSTAR for shows played between 2/1/19 and 1/31/20. The figures for Live Nation and AEG presents are cumulative figures calculated by combining all of their subsidiaries for their listing. The subsidiaries are also listed separately for comparison and designated as LN or AEG.